

Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong - 793001

CIN - U4010ML20095GC008393

email:cetranzemeptcl@gmail.com

No. MePTCL/CE (T)/TT-151/Pt-I/2024-25/

Dated, Shillong the 24th January, 2025.

Minutes of meeting of the Tender Evaluation Committee (TEC) meeting for technical evaluation against the Tender invited vide NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151 / 2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024 for Construction of retaining wall, land levelling and associated civil works at 132kV Nongpoh grid substation.

Date of meeting: 24.01.2025

Time: - 12:00 hrs.

Place: - Office of the Chief Engineer(T), MePTCL,

Shillong.

Members Present:

As per enclosed list.

At the outset, the Chief Engineer (T) cum Chairman, of the Tender Evaluation Committee, MePTCL, Shillong, welcomed all the members of the Empowered Committee present in the meeting. She then informed that the meeting was convened for technical evaluation of the comparative statement of qualifying criteria on the Tender for Construction of retaining wall, land levelling and associated civil works at 132kV Nongpoh grid substation

The Chief Engineer (Transmission), MePTCL, placed before the Members the Comparative Statement (CS) for deliberation.

The Bidders qualified in the e-tendering process are as follows:

- 1) M/S Power Carriers (India) Pvt. Ltd. Shillong.
- 2) Shri Reynold Nongsiej, Lawmali Pyllun, Shillong
- 3) Sunshine Sawkmie, SMS Complex, Hotel Monsoon, Shillong.
- 4) M/s Shrolenson Maebaniang, SMS Complex, Hotel Monsoon, Shillong.
- 5) M/s Motsophar Kharkongor, 3Rd mile, Upper Shillong.
- 6) Shri Hapbok Lyngkhoi, Mawten , Mawkyrwat .

After thorough evaluation of the Comparative Statement (CS) by the members of the Empowered Committee (Tender), the technical parameters as per the Bid Document were found to be generally in order and all the 6(six) qualified bidders were found to be technically qualified for the work .The committee decided to open the price bid of the said Tender.

Resolution: The Techinical Evaluation Committee members unanimously decided that the price bid of the 6(Six) bidders shall be opened and evaluated.

The Chief Engineer (Transmission) ended the meeting with the vote of thanks.

(P.Sun)

Memo No. MePTCL/CE (T)/ TT-151/Pt-I/2024-25/ 13 а

Chief Engineer (Transmission) Dated, Shillong the 24th January, 2025.

Copy to:-

1. The Director (Transmission), MePTCL, Shillong for your kind information.

2. All Members of the TEC.

The Executive Engineer, MIS, MePDCL, Shillong with a request to kindly upload the MoM in the MeECL website.



Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission) Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong – 793001

CIN - U4010ML2009SGC008393

email:cetranzemeptcl@gmail.com

Attendance sheet on matters for evaluation of techno commercial bids against NIT. No. MePTCL/CE (T)/TT-151/2024-25/92, Dated Shillong the 20th December, 2024 for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Leveling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

Date: 24.01.2025

Time: 12:00hrs

Place: Chamber of the Chief Engineer (Transmission).

Members Present:

SI. No	Name	Empowered Committee (Tender) Members	Signature(s)
1.	Smti P. Sun	Chief Engineer (Transmission), MePTCL, Shillong	-44
2.	Shir A. Shabay	Chief Accounts Officer, MeECL, Shillong.	February 1
3.	J	Company Secretary, MeECL, Shillong.	
4.		Additional Chief Engineer (T&T), MePTCL, Shillong.	11 94
5.	Emti . 1. Majur	Additional Chief Engineer (P&D), MePDCL, Shillong.	Ju Ju
6.	Strice D. Mongelan	Senior Accounts officer, MePTCL, Shillong	Min dinin
7.			
8.			
9.			

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station". Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024.

		1.	No SI	
1.1.1.2: When the bidder is a Company, the company registration document along with Memorandum of Association should be submitted.	3.2.1: The Bidder shall furnish as part of his Bid, an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.2,69,690/- @ 1% of the estimated value for SC/ST contractors and Rs.5,39,380/- (@ 2% of the estimated value for others). The EMD shall be valid for 180 days, which may be extended on the instruction of the Owner.	Cost of Tender for Rs. 29,500.00 in favour of "Principal Account, MePTCL"	Particulars (
Submitted	Complied (Rs.5,39,380.00 Vide TD, Dt.13.01.2025)	Complied	M/S Power Carrier (India) Pvt Ltd. 2nd Floor, Siti Centre, GS Road, Shillong, East Khasi Hills.	Ref: NIT: No. I
Not Applicable	Complied (Rs.2,70,700.00 Vide FD, Dt.09.01.2025)	Complied	Shri. Reynold Nongsiej, Umpling, Shillong East Khasi Hills.	Kef: NIT: No. MePICL/CE(I)/II-151/2024-25/92
Not Applicable	Complied (Rs.2,69,690.00 Vide TD, Dt.13.01.2025)	Complied	Sunshine Sawkmie, SMS Complex, Hotel Monsoon, Shillong.	Name of the Contractor/ Firm
Not Applicable	Complied (Rs.2,69,690.00 Vide TD, Dt.13.01.2025)	Complied	M/s Shrolenson Marbaninag SMS Complex, Hotel Monsoon, Shillong.	Dt. 20 December, 2024
Not Applicable	Complied (Rs.2,69,690.00 Vide TD, Dt.13.01.2025)	Complied	M/s Mostophar Kahrkongor Enterprise, 3 rd Miles, Upper Shillong.	*
Not Applicable Chief Engineer (1)	Complied (Rs.2,69,700.00 Vide CDR, Dt.13.01.2025)	Complied	Shri Hapbok Lyngkhoi, Mawten, Mawkyrwat, West Khasi Hills.	

Chief Engineer (1), Meghalaya Power Transmission Corp. Ltd. Lum Jingshai, Shillong.

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024.

6	Vi	+-
3.1.1: Every bidder must be a reputed Contractor for civil works possessing valid license from MeECL, Govt. of Meghalaya. Attested copy of Registration, license should be submitted along with the Tender, failing which the rejected.	3.1.6: Firms submitted tenders should enclose a certified copy of the Firm's ownership/ constitution and a certified copy of Power of Attorney authorizing a person to operate the contract and should furnish full address of the partners and the persons holding Power of Attorney on behalf of the firm	1.3.10.5A bid submitted by a JV shall be signed so as to be legally binding on all partners
Submitted Registration of Class-IContractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Submitted	Not Applicable
Submitted Registration of Class-I Contractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Not Applicable	Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
Submitted Registration of Class-I Contractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Submitted Registration of Class-I Contractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Submitted Registration of Class-I Contractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Submitted Registration of Class-I Contractor for civil work License from MePGCL valid for 2024-25	Submitted	Not Applicable

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station". Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024.

7	
(a) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount of Rs1,07,87,600.00. being 40% of the estimated costof Rs 2,69,69,004.00 Or (b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount of Rs 1,34,84,500.00 being 50% of the estimated cost of Rs 2,69,69,004.00 Or (c) One completed works costing not less than the amount of Rs. 2,15,75,200being 80% of the estimated cost of Rs 2,69,69,004.00	should also submit list of execution details of similar nature of works. Work Order previously executed by him for the previous seven years as given hereunder.
Submitted LoaAmount: Rs3,02,15,729.00/-	Submitted
Submitted Loa Amount:Rs8,16,7 7,400.00/-	Submitted
SubmittedLOA amount of Rs. 4,90,37,572.00	Submitted
Submitted LOA amount of Rs. 27,98,05,200.00	Submitted
Submitted 1.Loa AmountRs.2,04,68, 660.00 2. Loa Amount Rs 1,50,00,000.00	Submitted
Submitted 1.Loa AmountRs.2,35,50,0 00.00 2. Loa Amount Rs 2,62,36,600.00	Submitted

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

∞	
certificate copies of work orders along with his tender and an experience certificate signed by an Officer not below the rank of Superintending Engineer or equivalent. After the tender has been opened, bidders may be required to submit detailed particulars of such works and the manner of their execution and any other information that will satisfy the Owner that, the contractor has an adequate organization including, experienced personnel to execute vigorously the wok required to be carried out, according to the specifications.	2.1.1 iv (c)In support of which he should submit
Submitted Work order and Certificate from CE (T), Shillong.	Ref: NIT: No. N
Submitted Work order and Certificate from CE (D), Shillong	Ref: NIT: No. MePICL/CE(I)/II-131/2024-23/32 0
Submitted Work order and Certificate from EE Meghalaya Central Division (CPWD), Shillong	1/2024-27/25
Submitted Work order and Certificate from EE Meghalaya Central Division (CPWD), Shillong	
Submitted Work order and Certificate from EE (C), Shillong	
Submitted Work order and Certificate from EE (PWD), Shillong Shillong 1) Annual Turnover certificate submitted	
certificate submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted	certificate copies of work orders along with his tender and an experience certificate signed by an Officer not below the rank of Superintending Engineer or equivalent. After the tender has been opened, bidders may be required to submit detailed particulars of such certificate from CE (CE (D), Shillong information that will satisfy the Owner that, the contractor has an adequate organization including, experienced personnel to execute vigorously the work required to be carried out, according to the specificates submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted certificate submitted order and corder and Certificate from EE (CD), Shillong Shillong including Shillong Shillong including CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong including CE (D), Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong including CE (D), Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong including CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong Shillong CE (D), Shillong Shi

Page 5 of 7

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024.

)—d 	10	
2.1.1 (v): He has adequate skilled manpower and working tools/ machineries available to perform the works properly and expeditiously within the time period specified. The	2.1.1.iv(c): The bidder should furnish the list of committed contracts along with their value presently being undertaken within MeECL and its subsidiaries in all the Government departments the date of the LOA and the scheduled completion should also be mentioned.	2.1.1.iv (c): The bidder has adequate financial solvency and liquid assets or availability of credit facilities of not less than 1,07,87,600.00	should not be less than Rs. 380,90,700.00
List of Manpower d and Machineries Submitted along e with the construction method to be completed in 8	Submitted.	Submitted Certificate from SBI, Lumdiengjri Branch, Shillong Rs 1.11Cr.	2) Balance Sheets and Works Account for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted.
List of Manpower and Machineries Submitted along with the construction method to be completed in 8	Submitted	Solvency certificate from IDBI, Police Bazar Shillongfor Rs. 3.00 Cr.	nce Sheets and 2) Balance Sheets Account for a and Works Account from 2021-22 for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted. Submitted. 2) Balance Sheets
List of Manpower and Machineries Submitted along with the construction method to be completed in 8	Submitted	Submitted Certificate from SBI, GS RaodBranch, Shillong Rs 1.10 Cr.	2) Balance Sheets and Works Account for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted.
List of Manpower and Machineries Submitted along with the construction method to be completed in 8	Submitted	Submitted Certificate from SBI, GS RaodBranch, Shillong Rs 1.10 Cr.	2) Balance Sheets and Works Account for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted.
List of Manpower and Machineries Submitted along with the construction method to be completed in 8	NIF	Solvency certificate from SBI, Meghalaya Premier Banking Barnch, Jingkieng, Shillong for Rs. 10.00 Cr.	2) Balance Sheets and Works Account for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted.
List of Manpower and Machineries Submitted along with the construction method to be completed in 8 months	Submitted	Solvency certificate from MRB, Mawprem, Shillong for Rs. 2.70 Cr.	2) Balance Sheets and Works Account for a period from 2021-22 to 2023-24 submitted.

Page 6 of 7

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

		13		
15	4		writte with prese (excl this	
3.1.13 The bidder/ contractor should furnish a copy of applicable license/registration or proof of applying for obtaining Labour license, registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW registration whichever is	3.1.8 The bidder shall sign every page of the tender. Every correction in the tendered rates shall bear contractor's initial before submission, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.	3.1.2: Valid GST registration Certificate, Pan Card and two attested copies of current passport photographs of the bidders must be submitted along with the Bidder.	written details/ equipment with specifications ad present commitments (excluding the work under this Specification) of the Bidder.	
Submitted labour license and EPFO registration and BOCW and ESIC.	Complied.	Submitted.	months	Ref: NIT: No. Me
Submitted Labour License EPFO, ESIC and BOCW	Complied.	Submitted	months	ePTCL/CE(T)/TT-15:
Submitted Labour license, EPFO registration, BOCW and ESIC.	Complied.	Submitted	months	1/2024-25/92 Dt. 2
Submitted Labour license,EPFO registration,BOC W and ESIC	Complied.	Submitted	months	Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20 th December, 2024
Submitted Labour License EPFO, ESIC and BOCW	Complied.	Submitted	montins	.
Submitted Labour license, EPFO registration, BOCW.	Complied.	Submitted		

Comparative Statement for "Construction of Retaining Wall, Land Levelling and Associated Civil Works at 132kV Nongpoh Grid Sub-Station".

Ref: NIT: No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-151/2024-25/92 Dt. 20th December, 2024.

15	14
Others: (i) Constitution of legal status (ii) Address (iii) Nationality of the Owner (iv) Work schedule (BAR Chart)	bidder/ contractor must submit a copy of the valid trading license should submit valid trading license along with the tender. Tribal contractors must submit along with their tenders, a copy of the schedule tribe certificate issued by competent authority.
(i) Pvt. Ltd. (ii) Shillong. (iii) Indian (iv) Submitted	Submitted trading license valid up to 31.03.2025
(i) Proprietorship (ii) Shillong (iii) Indian (iv) Submitted	Submitted ST Certificate.
i) Proprietorshipii) Shillongiii) Indianiv) Submitted	Submitted ST Certificate.
i) Proprietorshipii) Shillongiii) Indianiv) Submitted	Submitted ST Certificate
i) Proprietorshipii) Shillongiii) Indianiv) Submitted	Submitted ST Certificate.
(i) Power of Attorney (ii) Mawten, SWKHills (iii) Indian (iv) Submitted	Submitted ST Certificate.

From the above statement and based on the qualifying criteria all the bidders are found to be qualified. However, Shri Hapbok Lyngkhoi did not submitted the Employee's State Insurance Corporation certificate.

Prepared By:

MePTCL,Shillong Assistant Executive Engineer (T) 0/0 the Chief Engineer (Transmission),

> Chief Engineer (Transmission) MePTCL, Shillong.

Chief Engineer (T), ghalaya Power Transmission Corp. Ltc Lum Jingshai, Shillong